REGISTRAR COURT. 2 ¢ITEM NO.43 SECTION IIB SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5127/2015 THE STATE OF KARNATAKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N. SHASHIDHARA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON he

The learned co

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period. List again on 25.4.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar